
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:664
ANSWERED ON:29.02.2000
RANITAL SPORTS COMPLEX IN JABALPUR
JAYASHREE BANERJEE

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to construct Ranital Sports Complex in Jabalpur;

(b) if so, the latest position in this regard ;

(c) the total amount and area of land required for constructing the sports complex of the standard level ;

(d) whether the construction work of sports complex in Jabalpur is likely to be handed over to private or international business institution ; and

(e) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

(SHRI SUKHDEV SINGH DHINDSA)

(a),(b) & (c) : Government of Madhya Pradesh has requested Sports Authority of India (SAI) for opening of a Regional Centre of SAI at Ranital, Jabalpur. State Government is also willing to privide Rs. One Crore and 50 acres of land for the purpose, Since 100 acres of land is required for the development of Sports & other facilities for the Centre, SAI has requested Government of M.P for considering allotment of 100 acres of land.
(d) & (e): Construction modalities will be decided after the project is approved.
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